*ceased to be a Director on the Board pursuant to non-reappointment at the previous AGM held on September 14, 2018. It may be noted that 
based on the recommendations of the Nomination & Remuneration Committee, approval of the Audit Committee & the Board of Directors of 
the Company, an amount of ` 2,18,38,200 (Rupees Two Crores Eighteen Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Two Hundred) was also paid as full & 
final compensation for loss of his office as Managing Director of the Company pursuant to Section 202 of the Companies Act, 2013.

(#) Mr. Chandrakumar Rathi being the Promoter of the Company & Mrs. Savita Rathi being the Promoter group member are not eligible